
2013 Texas A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 42-18   Conf: 10-13Home: 29-6Away: 6-11Neutral: 7-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (346), Opp (319)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (4), May (2), Morgan (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Masek (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), May (7), Morgan (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (74-89), May (32-36),
Dumezich (21-28), Ainsley (14-14), Morgan (5-8), Davenport (1-2), Mireles (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Lanphear, Cali .362 57-54 152 48 55 10 1 21 58 130 .855 16 5 41 0 .439 0 0 2-3 21 1 1 .957
17 Albus, Emily .333 59-59 180 39 60 6 3 1 10 75 .417 14 2 44 0 .388 0 7 17-21 39 10 1 .980
25 Morgan, Nicole .315 60-60 162 34 51 8 0 16 55 107 .660 32 5 26 0 .436 3 1 1-1 378 37 1 .998
4 Garza, Amber .313 60-60 144 38 45 5 3 12 43 92 .639 26 7 30 0 .438 1 1 4-6 45 112 12 .929
22 Stark, Jenna .302 60-59 149 29 45 7 0 10 29 82 .550 23 13 26 1 .435 1 3 2-3 93 92 10 .949
12 Clopton, Brittany .302 58-52 129 26 39 4 0 0 8 43 .333 15 1 21 0 .379 0 5 14-16 64 2 1 .985
5 Tysarczyk, Cassie .297 60-59 158 43 47 9 2 12 38 96 .608 24 3 32 0 .400 0 1 10-12 87 9 4 .960
1 Dumezich, Mel .271 56-56 140 27 38 11 0 12 40 85 .607 27 6 31 1 .410 0 3 0-1 10 46 3 .949
13 May, Meagan .267 50-50 135 31 36 7 0 17 41 94 .696 24 3 23 2 .387 1 1 0-0 276 41 2 .994

10 Ainsley, Lauren
1.00

0 33-26 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 15 1 .941
18 Garrett, Allison .500 40-0 2 14 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 4-4 1 0 0 1.000
2 Masek, Alex .429 34-8 7 9 3 0 0 0 0 3 .429 3 0 0 1 .600 0 2 3-3 14 8 2 .917
20 Shannon, Sydney .296 25-3 27 3 8 2 0 0 0 10 .370 5 1 4 1 .424 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 Rayburn, Kaydee .250 32-1 20 9 5 0 0 0 2 5 .250 1 1 5 0 .318 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
14 Tyler, Taran .234 53-53 64 13 15 2 0 1 8 20 .313 8 0 8 0 .315 1 1 3-4 87 76 17 .906
15 Dozier, Breanna .188 22-0 16 3 3 0 0 1 3 6 .375 4 1 9 0 .381 0 0 1-1 7 3 0 1.000
21 Davenport, Kristen .000 10-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 9 0 1.000
Totals

.304 60-60 1487 366 452 72 9
10
3 337 851 .572

22
2 48 300 6 .409 7 25 62-77

112
4 463 55 .967

Opponents
.245 60-60 1455 202 356 47 3 43 192 538 .370

13
5 32 342 10 .322 2 30 37-45

106
8 362 56 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Ainsley, Lauren 2.57 14-7 31 23 9 2-4 1 122.1 123 68 45 46 101 21 0 10 .254 2 4 1 1 11
1 Dumezich, Mel 2.98 27-10 44 37 23 6-5 3 225.2 196 113 96 83 236 19 1 23 .228 6 25 0 1 16
11 Mireles, Sara 3.50 0-1 5 0 0 0-4 0 8.0 10 5 4 3 3 1 1 2 .294 0 1 0 0 0
21 Davenport, Kristen 6.00 1-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 18.2 27 16 16 3 2 6 1 8 .351 0 2 0 0 3
Totals 3.01 42-18 90 60 32 15 4 374.2 356 202 161 135 342 47 3 43 .245 8 32 1 2 30
Opponents 6.25 18-42 101 60 26 2 0 356.0 452 366 318 222 300 72 9 103 .304 19 48 6 7 25



2013 Texas A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Dozier, Breanna 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Davenport, Kristen 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Mireles, Sara 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Garrett, Allison 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Shannon, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Morgan, Nicole 416 378 37 1 .998 12 5 3 .625 1 0
13 May, Meagan 319 276 41 2 .994 0 32 4 .889 7 0
12 Clopton, Brittany 67 64 2 1 .985 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Albus, Emily 50 39 10 1 .980 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Tysarczyk, Cassie 100 87 9 4 .960 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lanphear, Cali 23 21 1 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stark, Jenna 195 93 92 10 .949 10 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dumezich, Mel 59 10 46 3 .949 0 21 7 .750 0 0
10 Ainsley, Lauren 17 1 15 1 .941 1 14 0 1.000 0 0
4 Garza, Amber 169 45 112 12 .929 9 0 0 — 0 0
2 Masek, Alex 24 14 8 2 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Tyler, Taran 180 87 76 17 .906 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Rayburn, Kaydee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1642 1124 463 55 .967 49 37 7 .831 8 0
Opponents 1486 1068 362 56 .962 35 62 15 .805 14 1


